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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
797604,637.5 3.06 7.36 7.90 10.54 5.30 7.688.42 8.42Large-Cap Growth Funds
994616,257.9 3.60 12.93 9.49 10.80 4.77 7.9810.30 10.30Large-Cap Core Funds
487284,369.8 3.92 14.96 9.00 10.40 4.12 8.1511.20 11.20Large-Cap Value Funds
554260,734.9 3.31 8.58 7.24 11.28 5.57 9.279.20 9.20Multi-Cap Growth Funds
808545,602.9 3.75 13.09 8.20 10.89 5.27 8.8910.43 10.43Multi-Cap Core Funds
309127,245.2 4.06 15.74 8.48 11.06 5.40 8.9511.88 11.88Multi-Cap Value Funds
396152,237.2 3.41 9.67 5.75 12.70 6.78 10.2810.80 10.80Mid-Cap Growth Funds
375221,007.3 4.13 14.90 7.54 12.51 6.95 10.4812.27 12.27Mid-Cap Core Funds
21949,064.1 4.56 18.37 8.63 12.56 7.56 11.2113.74 13.74Mid-Cap Value Funds
545121,905.1 4.70 11.42 6.06 13.78 8.23 10.8012.29 12.29Small-Cap Growth Funds
755231,868.0 4.44 14.80 7.12 12.91 7.84 11.2411.99 11.99Small-Cap Core Funds
31884,583.3 4.24 16.67 7.48 11.97 8.32 11.8412.29 12.29Small-Cap Value Funds
146539,409.4 3.70 13.31 10.56 12.01 5.24 8.0010.43 10.43S&P 500 Index Objective Funds
403255,163.0 3.77 14.22 10.21 12.30 5.55 9.1810.54 10.54Equity Income Funds
386,908.1 0.96 0.11 -3.16 -3.02 -2.62 -3.631.88 1.88Specialty Diversified Equity Fund

15417,679.2 -5.08 -18.93 -20.55 -27.00 -26.34 -18.64-11.57 -11.57Dedicated Short Bias Funds
9529,549.9 0.34 1.16 1.23 1.67 0.88 2.730.68 0.68Equity Market Neutral Funds

21122,539.5 1.96 4.90 2.70 4.32 2.15 5.115.16 5.16Long/Short Equity Funds
17511,865.9 6.15 15.78 5.18 13.12 -0.12 7.4215.36 15.36Equity Leverage Funds
529,008.1 3.75 13.39 8.54 10.28 3.00 *10.70 10.70Extended U.S. Large-Cap Core F

7,8314,191,636.3 3.60 11.74 7.13 10.65 5.20 9.0210.16 10.16U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
Sector Equity Funds

8835,315.4 6.28 22.96 18.62 16.30 12.95 11.4515.53 15.53Health/Biotechnology Funds
14145,005.2 2.92 9.67 -1.02 8.02 -0.62 12.8211.20 11.20Natural Resources Funds
15839,747.9 2.46 0.95 2.58 9.03 7.18 9.827.47 7.47Science & Technology Funds
374,975.4 3.26 11.21 3.97 10.38 3.57 8.895.24 5.24Telecommunication Funds
6627,619.2 4.71 15.29 10.41 11.90 4.26 11.8510.42 10.42Utility Funds
7923,117.6 3.60 17.25 7.58 5.96 0.12 3.4311.60 11.60Financial Services Funds

249104,728.9 2.75 13.95 12.82 16.38 6.07 11.346.91 6.91Real Estate Funds
1038,984.2 0.54 4.09 -0.31 8.05 3.52 11.061.89 1.89Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
8029,077.3 -0.04 -23.55 -22.25 -5.55 -3.23 12.27-16.93 -16.93Precious Metals Equity Funds
3912,939.4 -0.41 0.71 -5.96 4.81 2.90 12.52-0.36 -0.36Basic Materials Funds
4413,627.7 3.42 15.04 13.32 13.97 9.67 10.809.78 9.78Consumer Goods Funds
449,858.1 4.37 15.93 15.29 16.50 10.39 9.3811.20 11.20Consumer Services Funds
333,434.9 0.83 16.62 2.36 5.39 2.04 8.267.24 7.24Global Financial Services Funds
4431,610.9 5.81 22.37 16.11 13.04 9.93 9.5614.57 14.57Global Health/Biotechnology Fun

15244,503.5 0.57 -1.42 -10.28 0.21 -4.08 13.542.70 2.70Global Natural Resources Funds
12126,759.2 2.13 19.74 10.31 12.60 3.16 11.185.39 5.39Global Real Estate Funds
464,171.4 1.68 -0.18 1.53 7.74 7.49 11.604.98 4.98Global Science/Technology Fund
5821,431.1 2.98 15.60 6.00 11.50 5.46 11.529.67 9.67Industrials Funds
5812,499.2 1.20 25.46 9.08 11.10 0.61 11.363.90 3.90International Real Estate Funds
758,743.9 0.66 -1.92 -5.28 -2.32 -4.86 *1.07 1.07Managed Futures Funds
302,687.3 -1.94 -9.02 -12.34 5.49 -5.13 *-4.52 -4.52Commodities Agriculture Funds
2490,087.3 0.31 -5.40 -2.31 11.56 10.06 *-2.53 -2.53Commodities Precious Metals Fu
361,900.4 -0.40 -4.58 -5.72 -8.90 -9.52 *0.05 0.05Commodities Specialty Funds

14862,088.3 -0.20 -8.00 -9.36 0.93 -8.50 3.46-1.64 -1.64Commodities General Funds
263,622.9 3.98 -1.94 -13.46 -5.80 -15.13 *3.23 3.23Commodities Energy Funds
17556.1 -4.01 -9.56 -16.01 -5.85 -7.15 *-6.89 -6.89Commodities Base Metals Funds

1,996669,092.7 2.04 7.13 2.72 8.57 3.46 10.415.00 5.00Sector Equity Funds
World Equity Funds

9852,508.8 2.05 10.52 6.54 8.86 2.51 9.736.69 6.69Global Large-Cap Growth
8293,343.4 2.53 12.55 6.59 8.40 2.41 9.677.71 7.71Global Large-Cap Core
4854,740.9 2.22 11.82 5.09 6.99 1.91 8.706.91 6.91Global Large-Cap Value

22410,986.7 2.12 8.00 3.08 7.34 1.63 8.406.52 6.52Global Multi-Cap Growth
18853,144.5 2.27 10.16 3.88 7.63 2.70 8.836.93 6.93Global Multi-Cap Core
9119,143.7 2.87 10.32 3.25 6.52 2.44 8.477.90 7.90Global Multi-Cap Value

233286,394.8 0.90 9.07 1.96 5.43 -0.35 9.643.47 3.47International Large-Cap Growth
206180,658.2 1.14 9.69 1.67 4.62 -0.93 9.323.68 3.68International Large-Cap Core
9532,458.0 1.01 6.86 -1.11 2.16 -2.59 8.832.43 2.43International Large-Cap Value

328117,554.8 1.09 8.78 1.38 5.41 -0.21 10.083.85 3.85International Multi-Cap Growth
341206,928.7 1.03 10.12 1.33 4.73 -0.93 8.933.99 3.99International Multi-Cap Core
9234,575.4 0.44 8.88 0.40 3.93 -1.37 9.373.04 3.04International Multi-Cap Value

17533,693.4 2.60 13.40 3.83 9.99 2.76 14.056.93 6.93International Small/Mid-Cap Grow
5112,642.0 1.43 10.46 0.64 5.75 1.22 11.846.11 6.11International Small/Mid-Cap Core

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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199,955.5 1.59 15.46 1.31 6.98 1.67 14.377.73 7.73International Small/Mid-Cap Valu
12531,574.4 -0.05 11.17 2.01 5.87 -1.51 10.472.91 2.91European Region Funds
5216,017.1 2.05 15.49 4.54 6.17 2.13 11.497.23 7.23Pacific Region Funds
3512,486.2 6.15 10.42 6.01 5.91 1.81 6.7312.75 12.75Japanese Funds

10034,932.5 -1.35 8.71 0.53 5.65 3.45 15.090.74 0.74Pacific Ex Japan Funds
9724,400.2 -2.97 5.53 -5.79 0.00 -0.10 14.01-1.79 -1.79China Region Funds

624394,867.4 -1.04 3.49 -3.41 2.68 -0.06 15.98-0.17 -0.17Emerging Markets Funds
5219,631.6 -0.58 -2.19 -5.36 1.80 -0.07 21.050.54 0.54Latin American Funds

12537,295.8 2.47 10.46 2.79 8.80 4.56 12.407.63 7.63Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds
383,610.8 -1.30 -1.98 -10.65 -3.79 -1.83 17.16-7.47 -7.47India Region Funds
538,943.2 0.52 8.31 1.35 4.79 -1.81 6.863.02 3.02International Equity Income Fund

1179,229.8 2.34 11.24 5.60 7.88 0.75 8.656.64 6.64Global Equity Income Funds
3,6891,791,717.8 0.89 8.50 1.15 5.41 0.44 11.013.81 3.81World Equity Funds

13,5166,652,447.0 2.64 10.20 4.96 9.06 3.85 9.627.68 7.68Equity Funds - EFPA
Mixed Asset Funds

248117,866.3 1.49 5.49 3.39 7.07 4.32 7.853.55 3.55Flexible Portfolio Funds
13434,386.8 1.18 7.01 5.27 7.07 4.15 6.093.12 3.12Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
15352,763.2 1.29 7.80 5.37 7.42 4.00 5.183.43 3.43Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
19894,363.7 1.51 8.32 6.15 8.11 4.11 6.904.02 4.02Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
16069,397.6 1.83 9.27 5.96 8.47 4.09 *5.03 5.03Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
20079,958.6 2.00 9.68 6.26 8.74 3.95 7.555.47 5.47Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
15048,932.7 2.26 10.29 6.10 8.96 3.95 *6.34 6.34Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
18853,479.4 2.30 10.38 6.33 9.08 3.85 7.896.38 6.38Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
15025,939.8 2.41 10.74 6.15 9.12 3.88 *6.83 6.83Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
28920,364.5 2.46 10.81 6.38 9.09 3.80 7.916.90 6.90Mixed-Asset Target 2050+ Funds
594449,781.9 2.25 9.95 6.48 8.66 4.50 7.406.28 6.28Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth
520281,787.0 1.83 9.11 6.42 8.05 4.77 6.995.09 5.09Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Modera
35985,846.9 1.09 7.33 5.74 6.92 4.98 5.912.91 2.91Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv 
507220,676.0 1.33 6.80 3.19 6.21 3.20 8.213.48 3.48Global Flexible Port Funds
7912,848.8 2.51 8.83 3.02 7.49 5.00 7.456.56 6.56Convertible Securities Funds

40794,942.3 0.62 3.52 1.69 2.76 1.85 3.241.60 1.60Absolute Return Funds
1111,447.9 1.41 7.44 5.34 7.04 4.35 *3.81 3.81Retirement Income Funds
15024,782.7 0.86 6.31 5.50 6.59 4.72 5.152.14 2.14Mixed-Asset Target Today Funds

4,5971,769,566.0 1.67 8.22 5.40 7.71 4.29 7.074.53 4.53Mixed Asset Funds

3,5672,436,638.0 0.33 5.87 5.64 6.03 5.68 5.170.80 0.80Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

674280,297.7 -0.22 5.54 4.72 5.71 5.08 6.73-0.85 -0.85World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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